Times of San Diego 10th Anniversary Day

Presented by Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava March 14, 2024

WHEREAS, Times of San Diego is an independent online news site that focuses on delivering timely and comprehensive news about the San Diego metropolitan area; **and**

WHEREAS, Times of San Diego first launched its news site on March 14, 2014, and since then, it has reported daily on key public issues, fostered civic engagement, and strengthened our sense of community; **and**

WHEREAS, the team of eleven contributing editors, reporters, photographers, and columnists publish an average of 25 articles a day, covering a broad range of topics including politics, crime, business, sports, education, arts, health, opinion, among others; **and**

WHEREAS, over the past ten years, Times of San Diego has significantly grown, expanding its coverage to regional and statewide news, and gaining an average monthly readership of nearly 600,000 unique users; **and**

WHEREAS, Times of San Diego has received numerous recognitions for excellence in journalism, including 167 awards for its contributing editors and seven Best News Site awards from the San Diego Press Club; **and**

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego recognizes the outstanding contributions of the Times of San Diego and celebrates its tenth year of vital local journalism; **NOW**, **THEREFORE**,

BE IT PROCLAIMED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim March 14, 2024 to be "**Times of San Diego 10th Anniversary Day**" in the City of San Diego.